PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kreos Capital II Limited	06/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siano Mobile Silicon Ltd.
Street Address:	Delta Building
City:	Kfar Neter
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	40593

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11918246
Application Number:	11884033
Application Number:	11887109
Application Number:	11822587
Application Number:	12149970
Application Number:	12149706

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)892-4510

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7034861150
Email: pusdkt@em-lg.com

Correspondent Name: Eitan Mehulal Law Group c/o Landon IP

Address Line 1: 1725 Jamieson Av.

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 973280-15-01

PATENT

REEL: 024614 FRAME: 0453

\$240 00 11918246

501219607 REEL: 0

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anat Sheinkin	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Kreos Agreement re Release of Liens#page1.tif source=Kreos Agreement re Release of Liens#page2.tif source=Kreos Agreement re Release of Liens#page3.tif		

AGREEMENT OF RELEASE OF LIENS AND CHARGES

Entered into and Signed in Israel on June 29 2010

By and between:

Sisnao Mobile Silicon Ltd.
Registered number 51-355386-7
a company diganized under the laws of the State of Israel, with offices located at Delta Building, Krefar Netter, Netanyaa, Israel, (the "Grantor")

AND

Kreos Capital II Limited ("Kreos") company inderporated in Jersey under registered number 87844 whose registered office is at 47 Esplanade, St Helier, Jersey JEI 0BD.

The parties hereby declare and mutually agree as follows

- In consideration of One (1) United States Dolfar, and other good and valuable consideration, the recept and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledge, the Lenders hereby irrevocably release discharge, remove and cancel any and all floating charges, fixed charges, other charges, liens and/or security interests of any kind (cumulatively, the "Liens"), which were created and/or recorded on certain Intellectual Property Assets of the Grantor for the benefit of the Lenders (the "IP Assets"); including (but not limited to) the patents and/or patent applications listed in Schedule "A" attached herein, together with any reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions and/or reexaminations thereof, and all rights therein provided by any international treaties or conventions, and including (but not limited to) any liens recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") for the
- Kreos hereby irrevocably agree that the Liens on the IP Assets be canceled, discharged and removed from the USPTO records and/or from any other suitable records, and that the USPTO records and/or any other suitable records be updated to reflect the removal, cancellation, release and discharge of the Liens on the IP Assets

In witness thereof, the Grantor and Kroes have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered, as of the date written above, by duly authorized officers and/or signatories

Siano
Modite Silicon Ltd.

Grantor

By: Hand Dad

Title: OD

Date Julie 20 2010

Kreos Capital Bolimited

By. Title: Apul STEIN

Date Date

SCHEDULE "A"

(to Agreement of Release of Liens and Charges)

US Patent Applications

11/918,246

11/884,033

11/887,109

11/822,587

12/149,970

12/149,706

11/802,119

11/704,936

11/486,365

11/662,548

Trademarks

RECORDED: 06/30/2010

Mark "SIANO MOBILE SILICON" serial number 78626503 registration 3410414

Mark "SIANO- ENABLING TV EVERYWHERE" serial number 78640907 registration 3531014